REF-01/REF-02
1
ref012fd
 TYPICAL APPLICATION
 DESCRIPTION
Precision
Voltage References
L, LT, LTC and LTM are registered trademarks of Linear Technology Corporation. All other

VT Temperature Voltage Output (Note 3) REF-02 Only 620 620 mV
 VIN = 15V, TA = 25°C unless otherwise noted.
ORDER INFORMATION
LEAD FREE FINISH PART MARKING PACKAGE DESCRIPTION TEMPERATURE RANGE
REF02DH#PBF 8-Lead TO-5 Metal Can 0°C to 70°C
REF01EJ8#PBF 8-Lead Cerdip 0°C to 70°C
REF01HJ8#PBF 8-Lead Cerdip 0°C to 70°C
REF01CJ8#PBF 8-Lead Cerdip 0°C to 70°C
REF02EJ8#PBF 8-Lead Cerdip 0°C to 70°C
REF02HJ8#PBF 8-Lead Cerdip 0°C to 70°C
REF02CJ8#PBF 8-Lead Cerdip 0°C to 70°C
REF02DJ8#PBF 8-Lead Cerdip 0°C to 70°C
OBSOLETE
Consider the N Package for Alternate Source
LEAD BASED FINISH PART MARKING PACKAGE DESCRIPTION TEMPERATURE RANGE
REF02AH REF02AH 8-Lead TO-5 Metal Can –55°C to 125°C
REF02AJ8 REF02AJ8 8-Lead Cerdip –55°C to 125°C
Consult LTC Marketing for parts specifi ed with wider operating temperature ranges.
For more information on lead free part marking, go to: http://www.linear.com/leadfree/
For more information on tape and reel specifi cations, go to: http://www.linear.com/tapeandreel/
SYMBOL PARAMETER CONDITIONS